Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 12-11)
OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

TIMPENATIO ONE I	
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Odvesey Madical Inc	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
Odyssey Medical, Inc.	Name: Beaver-Visitec International, Inc.
Individual(s) Association	Street Address: 411 Waverley Oaks Dr., Bldg. 2, Ste. 229
☐ Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	City: Waltham
	State: Massachusetts
	Country United States Zip: 02452
Citizenship (see guidelines)Tennessee	Individual(s) Citizenship
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No	Constitution Offizeriship
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s) 2013-05-24	Limited Partnership Citizenship
	Corporation Citizenship Massachusetts
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Other	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
A. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and     A. Trademark Application No.(s)  Text	I identification or description of the Trademark.  B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  2,211,886
	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):	
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Ludomir A. Budzyn, Esq.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Hoffmann & Baron, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$40.00
Street Address: 6 Campus Drive	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
City:Parsippany	8. Payment Information:
State:New Jersey Zip:07054	
Phone Number: 973-331-1700	082461
Docket Number: 2070-105	Deposit Account Number 082461
Email Address:cmonaghan@hbiptaw.com	Authorized User Name Ludomir A. Budzyn
9. Signature: /Ludomir A. Budzyn/	2013-06-07
Signature	. Date
Ludomir A. Budzyn	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3
Name of Person Signing	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

06/07/2013 15:59 FAX **☑** 007/007

Attorney Docket No.: 2070-105

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ODYSSEY MEDICAL, INC., a Tennessee corporation, having a business

address of 2975 Brother Boulevard, Bartlett, Tennessee 38133, has adopted, used, is using and is

the owner of the following trademark for which a Certificate of Registration in the United States

Patent and Trademark Office has issued:

Trademark

Registration No.

Registration Date

PARASOL

2,211,886

12/15/1998

BEAVER-VISITEC INTERNATIONAL, INC., a Massachusetts WHEREAS.

corporation, having a business address of 411 Waverley Oaks Drive, Bldg. 2, Ste. 229, Waltham,

Massachusetts 02452, is desirous of acquiring said trademark therefore,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good

and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ODYSSEY

MEDICAL, INC. hereby assigns to BEAVER-VISITEC INTERNATIONAL, INC. all right, title

and interest in the United States in and to said trademark therefore, together with the goodwill of

the business symbolized by said trademark.

RECORDED: 05/31/2013

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the Certificate of

Registration to said assignce, BEAVER-VISITEC INTERNATIONAL, INC.

Signed this 24 76 day of May, 2013.

ODYSSEY MEDICAL, INC.

1